
-Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31,1958, and Regular Earnings for tbe Year Ended Mar. 31,1958, classified 
by Department and Principal Branch or Service—concluded 

Department and Branch or Service 

Salaried 

Em­
ployees Earnings1 

Prevailing Hate 

Em­
ployees Earnings1 

Ships' Officers 
and Crews 

Em­
ployees Earnings1 

Totals 

Em­
ployees Earnings1 

Casuals and Others 

Em­
ployees Earnings1 

National Research Council 

National Revenue 
Customs and Excise Divisions 
Taxation Division 
Income Tax Appeal Board 

Northern Affairs and National Resources.. 
Departmental Administration.. 
Northern Research Co-ordination Centre... 
National Parks Branch 
Water Resources Branch 
Northern Administration and Lands Branch 
Forestry Branch 
National Museum of Canada 
Canadian Government Travel Bureau 

Post Office 
Departmental Administration 
Operations 
Transportation 
Financial Services 

Privy Council 
Privy Council Office 
Prime Minister's Residence 

Public Archives and National Library 
Public Archives 
National Library 

Public Printing and Stationery 

No. 

15,258 
7,717 
7,528 

13 

1,786 
140 
8 

527 
175 
444 
334 
57 

33,615 
291 

22,831» 
09 

394 

US" 
92 

127 
94 
33 

S'000 

8,906.! 

48,717.8 
26,068.6 
22,578.6 

70.6 

5,972.4 
481.5 
35.1 

1,519.8 
707.8 

1,480.0 
1,296.7 

215.5 
236.0 

66,437.1 
1,003.1 

63,924.8' 
369.0 

1,140.2 

353.4" 
330.0 

11.5 

394.4 
299.4 
95.0 

1,540.4 

No. $'000 No. rooo 

1,700 

1,540 
3 

93 
64 

25 

25 

1,112 

3,090.6 

2,612.8 
30.2 

221.8 
221.0 

4.8 

108.8 

108.8 

10.5 
10.5 

3,130.0 

No. 

2,323 

15,258 
7,717 
7,528 

13 

3,486 
149 

8 
2,067 

178 
537 
398 
57 
92 

23,640 
291 

22,856 
99 

394 

U311 

132 
99 
33 

1,674 

$'000 

8,906.2 

48,717.8 
26,068.6 
22,578.6 

70.6 

9,063.0 
481.5 
35.1 

4,132.6 
738.0 

1,701.8 
1,517.7 

220.3 
236.0 

66,545.9 
1,003.1 

64,033.6 
369.0 

1,140.2 

353.4" 
330.0 

11.5 

404.9 
309.9 
95.0 

4,670.4 

No. 

480 

1,173 

775 

605 

6051" 

$'000 

1,680.8 

1,144.6 

797.7 
10.2 

322.4 
12.5 
1.8 

516.3 

516.3" 

tt 


