4.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31, 1958, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31, 1958, classified by Department and Principal Branch or Service—concluded

Department and Branch or Service	Salaried		Prevailing Rate		Ships' Officers and Crews		Totals		Casuals and Others	
	Em- ployees	Earnings ¹	Em- ployees	Earnings ¹	Em- ployees	Earnings ¹	Em- ployees	Earnings ¹	Em- ployees	Earnings ¹
	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000
National Research Council	2,323	8,906.2	_	_	_	_	2,323	8,906.2	480	1,680.8
National Revenue. Customs and Excise Divisions. Taxation Division	15,258 7,717 7,528 13	48,717.8 26,068.6 22,578.6 70.6	=======================================	=======================================	=======================================	= =	15,258 7,717 7,528 13	48,717.8 26,068.6 22,578.6 70.6	=======================================	=
Northern Affairs and National Resources. Departmental Administration. Northern Research Co-ordination Centre. National Parks Branch. Water Resources Branch. Northern Administration and Lands Branch. Forestry Branch. National Museum of Canada. Canadian Government Travel Bureau.	1,786 149 8 527 175 444 334 57 92	5,972.4 481.5 35.1 1,519.8 707.8 1,480.0 1,296.7 215.5 236.0	1,700 — 1,540 3 93 64 2	3,090.6 — 2,612.8 30.2 221.8 221.0 4.8		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	3,486 149 8 2,067 178 537 398 57 92	9,063.0 481.5 35.1 4,132.6 738.0 1,701.8 1,517.7 220.3 236.0	1,173 — 775 8 382 4 4	1,144.6 — 797.7 10.2 322.4 12.5 1.8
Post Office. Departmental Administration Operations. Transportation. Financial Services.	23,615 291 22,831 ⁹ 99 394	66,437.1 1,003.1 63,924.89 369.0 1,140.2		108.8 108.8	=		23,640 291 22,856 99 394	66,545.9 1,003.1 64,033.6 369.0 1,140.2	605 60510 —	516.3 ¹⁰
Privy Council Privy Council Office Prime Minister's Residence	113 ¹¹ 92	353.4 ¹¹ 330.0 11.5	Ξ	Ξ	Ξ	=	113 ¹¹ 92 2	353.4 ¹¹ 330.0 11.5	Ξ	Ξ
Public Archives and National Library Public Archives National Library.	127 94 33	394.4 299.4 95.0	5 -	10.5 10.5	=	Ξ	132 99 33	404.9 309.9 95.0	- ²	4.6 4.6
Public Printing and Stationery	562	1,540.4	1,112	3,130.0	_		1,674	4,670.4	_	_